

Angela Ficken, Founder of Progress Wellness, Honored with International Women Entrepreneurs Award 2024

Angela Ficken, Founder of Progress Wellness, Honored with International Women Entrepreneurs Award 2024

USA, April 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In a landmark achievement, Progress <u>Wellness</u> is delighted to announce that its founder, <u>Angela Ficken</u>, LICSW, has been named one of the Top International Women Entrepreneurs of the Year 2024. The accolade, awarded by the Great Companies International Women Entrepreneurs Award, celebrates Angela's remarkable contributions to the <u>mental health</u> and wellness sector, highlighting her innovative leadership and unwavering commitment to excellence.

This year's award platform showcased a wide array of talent from across the globe, making Angela's recognition all the more significant. It is a testament to her pioneering work and Progress Wellness's positive impact on the community.



Angela Ficken, LICSW

In response to this prestigious honor, Angela Ficken said,

"I am deeply humbled and grateful to be recognized among such an inspiring group of women entrepreneurs. This award reflects the collective efforts and dedication of our team at Progress Wellness, who share a common vision of enhancing mental wellness for all. It motivates us to continue our mission with greater passion and commitment."

Angela's innovative approach to mental health and her leadership within Progress Wellness have provided invaluable services to those in need and paved the way for future advancements in the field. Her ability to blend professional expertise with entrepreneurial spirit has established a new benchmark for success and excellence in mental health advocacy and service delivery.

About Progress Wellness

Progress Wellness, founded by Angela Ficken, stands at the forefront of mental health innovation and support. With a mission deeply rooted in enhancing the mental well-being of individuals and communities, the organization has carved a niche for itself by offering a wide range of therapeutic services tailored to meet diverse needs. Under Angela's leadership, Progress Wellness has emerged as a vital resource committed to providing accessible, evidence-based mental health care and wellness strategies.

Angela's approach combines traditional therapeutic techniques with modern, innovative solutions, reflecting her dedication to evolving with the needs of those seeking support. Progress Wellness's commitment to excellence and innovation has propelled it to a leading position within the mental health community, where it continues to make significant strides in destigmatizing mental health issues and advocating for comprehensive care.

The organization extends its reach through workshops, digital resources, and digital platforms, embodying Angela's vision of a society where mental wellness is prioritized and accessible.

Progress Wellness celebrates Angela Ficken's recent recognition and reaffirms its commitment to continuing to push boundaries, foster a culture of wellness, and lead with empathy and innovation in the mental health field.

Kristin Marquet Marquet Media email us here Visit us on social media: Instagram Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/703839659

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.